
URI fatrH, 2, THue TH, aE, TTOTaI-700001 
OFFICE OF THE PR. ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E), WEST BENGAL 

TREASURY BUILDINGS, 2, GOVERNMENT PLACE WEST, KOLKATA- 700001 
Dedeated to Trush n Petlic nterest 

Corrigendum 

No. PAGAEWB/03/57/50/185 Date: 16.01.2023 

In partial modification of office order No. PAGAEWB/03/57/89/ATO 2023/182 dated 
13.01.2023 regarding Additional Charge, the following changes have been made. 

SI. No. of office Name & Designation | Division shown in the 
office order dated 

Division after 
order dated modification 
13.01.2023 13.01.2023 

Civil Engineering 

Division-III 
Civil Engineering 
Division-1 

128 Sibashis Chakraborty, 
DA 
Rupam Chowdhury, 

DAO-I 

Civil Engineering 

Division-I 
Civil Engineering 133 

Division-III 
This order takes immediate effect. 

Sd/-
Deputy Accountant General (A/cs, VLC & CISO) 

No. PAGAEWB/03/57/89/ATO 2023/1483-1487 
Date: 16.01.2023 

Copy forwarded for information to: 
1. The concerned Divisional Officers/ Executive Engineers with a request to download the 

order from the official website of Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Kolkata (www.agwb.cag.gov.in). 

2 Sr. AO/ITSC with a request to upload the same in the office website. 
3. General Secretary, West Bengal DAOs'&DAs' Association. 
4. Persons concerned. 

5. Notice Board. 

Sr. Accounts Officer/WM 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

